Asphalt paving on 45 Avenue Lane behind the following properties:  

1. WESTERN BOUNDARY OF 60 STREET to 

2. WESTERN BOUNDARY UNITS: Plan 912-1540 

WHEREAS the City has made plans, specifications and estimates for the project and 

confirms the total cost of the said project is FIFTY-THREE Thousand FOUR HUNDRED 

TWENTY NINE Dollars ($53,429.00), all of which is to be borne by the above mentioned 

properties  

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Municipality has estimated the following contributions will 
be received or applied to the projects:  

1. To be raised by local improvement tax assessed against property owners: